



Tel 032 456 8200 Fax 032 456 2504 / 086 568 9741 Email ceo@mandeni.gov.za

2 Kingfisher Road, Mandeni, KwaZulu Natal, 4490, South Africa PO Box 144, Mandeni, 4490

www.mandeni.gov.za

BID NO.: 29/22/23

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 12 CUBIC METER TIPPER TRUCK TO MANDENI MUNICIPALITY

TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER

The Mandeni Municipality invites bids from suitably, qualified and experienced service providers for the Supply And Delivery Of A 12 Cubic Meter Tipper Truck.

The physical address for collection of bids documents is Mandeni Municipality's Civic Centre, 2 Kingfisher Road, Mandeni Cashers Office upon payment of a non-refundable fee of R500.00 (inclusive of VAT) (Cash or EFT: Ref no.: Bid No 29/22/23 Bidder's Name). Bid documents will be available from Wednesday, 1 March 2023 to Wednesday, 8 March 2023 during working hours Monday to Friday from 08h00 to 15h00.

Bids shall be placed in sealed envelope and marked: "BID NO.: 29/22/23 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 12 CUBIC METER TIPPER TRUCK TO MANDENI MUNICIPALITY" and be deposited in the bid box situated at the reception: Civic Centre, 2 Kingfisher Road, Mandeni not later than 12h00, on Wednesday, 15 March 2023 (The time will ONLY be determined by the Municipal clock at reception. Bids are to be submitted on the bid documentation provided by the municipality. Late submission, electronic or faxed bids will not be accepted.

ONLY bidders registered on the Central Supplier Database (CSD) will be considered and must provide proof of registration. The following PPPFA Regulations 2022 Specific Goals are applicable for 80/20 evaluation criteria:

| oute are approaded for 60/20 evaluation emenu. | |
|--|--------------------------|
| Specific Goal | Maximum Allocated Points |
| Enterprise Located within the Mandeni Municipality | 7 |
| Enterprise 100% owned by Youth | 6 |
| EME or QSE which is at least 100% owned by black | 5/4 |
| people | 5 |
| Enterprise 100% owned by Women | 2 |

Queries relating to technical issues may be addressed to Mr. Nkululeko Miller on Tel. No.: (032) 456 8226, email: nkululeko.miller@mandeni.gov.za. Queries relating to the issuing of these documents and SCM may be addressed to Mr. Mukelani Bhodoza on Tel. No.: (032) 456 8291, email: mukelani.bhodoza@mandeni.gov.za

The Mandeni Municipality subscribes to the preferential procurement policy framework Act, Act No. 5 of 2000 and it's associated Regulations of 2022. The 80/20 principal applies to this bid. Bids shall be valid for a period of 120 days. The Mandeni Municipality does not bind itself to accepting the lowest bid, either wholly or in part or give any reason for such action.



All prospective Bidders will be screened in accordance with the National Treasury's Defaulters Data Base. Canvassing in any form in the gift of Council is strictly prohibited and will lead to the disqualification of the bid. No Bids will be considered from persons in the services of any organ of state.

MUNICIPAL MANAGER SG KHUZW YO